

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Special Jurisdiction (Contempt)
ORIGINAL SIDE

[Commercial Division]

CC-COM/12/2025

TUSHAR SARAFF AND ANR
-VS-
MANISH KUMAR JAIN AND ANR

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : July 31, 2025.

Appearance:

Mr. Biswaroop Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Shalini Dey, Adv.

...for the plaintiffs/petitioners

1. The plaintiffs/petitioners have filed the present contempt application against the alleged contemnors on the allegation of willful and deliberate violation of the order passed by this Court dated 8th August, 2024 in spite of receipt of notice by the alleged contemnors.
2. The petitioners are directed to issue notice upon the alleged contemnors.
3. List the matter on 12th August, 2025.
4. The petitioners are directed to file affidavit-of-service on the next date fixed.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)