

OCD-6

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
SPECIAL CIVIL JURISDICTION (CONTEMPT)
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CC-COM/12/2025

TUSHAR SARAFF AND ANR
-VS-
MANISH KUMAR JAIN AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : September 24, 2025.

Appearance :

Mr. Biswaroop Mukherjee, Adv.

Ms. Shalini Dey, Adv.

... for the petitioners

Mr. Tanmoy Roy, Adv.

... for the alleged contemnors

1. Counsel for the alleged contemnor prays for time to file affidavit of compliance. Let affidavit of compliance be filed by two after ensuing puja vacation; reply thereto, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.
2. Let the matter appear on 3rd December, 2025.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

DB