

OD-12

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Special Jurisdiction [Contempt]
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CC-COM/12/2025

TUSHAR SARAFF AND ANR.
VS
MANISH KUMAR JAIN AND ANR.

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO

Date : 9th February, 2026.

Appearance:

Mr. Biswaroop Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Soumyajit Mishra, Adv.
... for the petitioners

Mr. Sayantan Basu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tanmoy Roy, Adv.
... for the alleged contemnors

1. Affidavits filed by the alleged contemnor be kept with the record.
2. Petitioner prays for time to file affidavit-in-reply.
3. Let affidavit in reply be filed within three weeks from date.
4. List the matter on 25th March, 2026.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

S.De